
August 2022  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2022 Shoot Dates 
 

March 27th  April 24th  May 22nd  June 26th  July 24th   August 28th   Sept 25th  Oct 23rd 

 Class # 1 Centerfire Open Sights 

 $$ 1 RICHARD L. SMITH JR. 20 
 $$ 2 JAMES BROWN 19 
 $$ 3 DALE SHERMAN 18 
 4 JEFF KENT 11 
 5 Jeff Potts 11 
 6 Jeffery Price 10 
 7 EDGAR A. WINELAND 9 
 8 Michael Uglow 6 
 9 Jim Kent 2 
    10 Angela Price 1 
   F 11 Ryder Schweter 1 
 12 Joel King 1 

 
 Class # 2 Centerfire Semi-Auto Optics 
 $$ 1 Tim Hunter 24 
 $$ 2 TIM McENTIRE 22 
 3 TYLER LOCKTOSH 21 
 4 RON WINKLE 18 
 5 Nicolas Monocello 17 
 6 LARRY RAFAIANI 13 

 
 Class # 3 Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 BRET ADAMS 20 
 $$ 2 TIM McENTIRE 16 
 $$ 3 Justin Minman 16 
 4 Stephen Martin 11 
 5 Cameron Proper 8 
 6 EMMETT WADE 8 
 7 Caleb Olsen 7 
 8 BOB NALE 7 
 9 Ed Pierce 5 
   F 10 Samuel DeSimone 4 

 
 Class # 4 Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 DALE SHERMAN 23 
 $$ 2 Roger Witt 22 
 3 CARL PELINO 21 
 4 GARY WHITMAN 19 
 5 RON WINKLE 18 
 6 EDWARD CURTIS 17 
 7 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 4 

 
 Class # 5 Centerfire Scope Youth 
 1 HOWARD KERNER 8 

 
  

 Class # 6 Centerfire Senior 
 $$ 1 ERIC S. BRADEN 21 
 $$ 2 GARY WHITMAN 17 
 3 RICH WADDELL 16 
 4 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 16 
 5 ROGER LEOPOLD 11 

 
 Class # 7 Pistol Cartridge Carbine PCC 
 $$ 1 DOUG COPELAND 24 
 $$ 2 AL KONIECZNY 24 
 $$ 3 GARY WIANT 23 
 4 NATHAN HUNTER 22 
 5 RUSSELL W. GRAY 22 
 6 RICH WADDELL 20 
 7 CARL PELINO 20 
 8 Gunner Hiebner 20 
 9 NATHAN COSGROVE 19 
 10 JONAH McDONALD 19 
 11 DANIEL L. MURRY 16 
 12 Dave Hiebner 12 

 
 Class # 11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 
 $$ 1 DALE SHERMAN 21 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 20 
 $$ 3 JAMES BROWN 18 
 $$ 4 BRET ADAMS 18 
 5 TIM McENTIRE 16 
 6 Samuel Lenhardt 11 
 7 Jeff Potts 11 
 8 John McEwan 7 
 9 Bryan Morton 6 
 10 Kevin Hasbrouck 6 
 11 EDGAR A. WINELAND 3 
 12 Haley Lenhardt 2 
 13 Vic Onspaugh 2 
 14 KENNETH E. MULFORD 1 
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March 27th  April 24th  May 22nd  June 26th  July 24th   August 28th   Sept 25th  Oct 23rd 

 Class # 12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 DUANE KOLLER 25 
 $$ 2 RON WINKLE 23 
 $$ 3 Roger Witt 23 
 $$ 4 JOE MATASY 22 
 $$ 5 BOB NALE 22 
 $$ 6 DALE SHERMAN 21 
 7 CARL PELINO 21 
 8 SCOTT RENNIE 21 
 9 BRET ADAMS 21 
 10 Tim Hunter 20 
 11 CHUCK HOUCK II 20 
 12 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 20 
 13 JAMES BROWN 20 
 14 JONAH McDONALD 19 
 15 ROGER LEOPOLD 19 
 16 Nicolas Monocello 18 
 17 BRENT MADER 18 
 18 GARY WHITMAN 17 
 19 EDWARD CURTIS 16 
 20 JOE SHIDERLY 16 
 21 Dave Hiebner 16 
 22 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 16 
 23 TYLER LOCKTOSH 15 
 24 LARRY RAFAIANI 15 
 25 JAMES LEOPOLD 12 

 
 Class # 13 Rimfire Handgun Youth 
 1 Gunner Hiebner 10 

 
 Class # 14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 $$ 1 DANIEL L. MURRY 25 
 $$ 2 RUSSELL W. GRAY 17 
 3 AL KONIECZNY 15 
 4 DAVE PETRARCA 13 
 5 TOM NOGEE 11 

 
 Class # 21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 Bill Stockdill 43 
 $$ 2 NATHAN HUNTER 41 
 $$ 3 SCOTT RENNIE 38 
 $$ 4 John Aeppli 38 
 5 CARL PELINO 37 
 6 ED CAPELLO 32 
 7 Stacie Wurster 32 
 8 Mike Wurster 31 
 9 Dave Dunkle 31 

 10 JOE SHIDERLY 28 
 11 Michael Uglow 26 
 12 ETTA DIXON 24 
 13 EDGAR A. WINELAND 22 
 14 Ryder Schweter 15 

 
 Class # 22 Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 50 
 $$ 2 Bill Stockdill 48 
 $$ 3 DALE SHERMAN 47 
 $$ 4 RUSSELL W. GRAY 45 
 $$ 5 GARY WIANT 45 
 $$ 6 Tim Hunter 45 
 $$ 7 BRET ADAMS 45 
 8 DUANE KOLLER 44 
 9 TYLER LOCKTOSH 44 
 10 NATHAN COSGROVE 43 
 11 CHUCK HOUCK II 43 
 12 TROY STEVENS 42 
 13 SCOTT RENNIE 42 
 14 Ethan Mattocks 42 
  F 15 JOE MATASY 42 
 16 JAMES BROWN 41 
 17 John Aeppli 40 
 18 BRENT MADER 39 
 19 Jim Copeland 39 
 20 Mike Wurster 39 
 21 CHUCK KEBERT 38 
 22 CARL PELINO 38 
 23 Jeffery Price 37 
 24 JOE SHIDERLY 36 
 25 Samuel DeSimone 35 
 26 JONAH McDONALD 35 
 27 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 32 
 28 ROGER LEOPOLD 30 
 29 TOM MASON 30 
 30 EDGAR A. WINELAND 30 
   F 31 EMMETT WADE 29 
 32 Stacie Wurster 28 
 33 DAVE PETRARCA 27 
 34 Eli Whitmore 22 
 35 Angela Price 16 
 36 JAMES LEOPOLD 15 
 37 Jo Hoffman 3 
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Class #23Rimfire Rifle Youth 
 $$ 1 HOWARD KERNER 33 
 2 Gram Dunkle 26 

 
 Class # 27 Rimfire Rifle Golf Open Sights 
 1 HOWARD KERNER 32 

 
 Class # 28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 DALE SHERMAN 18 
 $$ 2 GARY WIANT 20 
 $$ 3 BOB NALE 21 
 4 JAMES BROWN 22 
 5 NATHAN COSGROVE 22 
 6 Ethan Mattocks 24 
 7 Kevin Hasbrouck 24 
 8 ROGER LEOPOLD 26 
 9 Jim Copeland 27 
 10 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 30 
 11 JAMES LEOPOLD 60 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
We had a great turnout this month with 78 
shooters shooting 156 competition rounds.  This 
includes 11 new shooters !!  Welcome and 
thanks for joining us.  There were four perfect 
scores this month.  One each in Rimfire 
Handgun Scope, Rimfire Handgun Senior, Rimfire 
Rifle Scope and Rimfire Rifle Scope Golf  Great 
shooting  Duane, Dan, Bob and Dale !!! 
 
In case you’re wondering the F next to your name 
means you won a free shoot !!  Each month we 
randomly select a number shooters for a free 
shoot.  The number awarded is based on the 
total competition rounds shot that month.  We 
also try to make sure they go to someone who 
hasn’t won recently. 
 
Just a note, please put your name on your score 
cards, it helps us confirm when we’re entering the 
scores that we are entering the score for the right 
person. 
 
See you September 25th at the next shoot. 
 
Be Safe, Your BAHAT Team 
 


